MEMBERSHIP (November 2012)

Argentina

Norma Costa
INTA EEA Concordia
Concordia, Entre Rios-3200

ncosta@correo.inta.gov.ar

Agustina De Francesco
University of La Plata
La Plata-1900

adefrancesco@biol.unlp.edu.ar

Julia Ines Figueroa
EEAOC
Tucuman-41101

saneamiento@eeaoc.org.ar

Ana Ines Figueroa-Castellanos
INTA EEA
San Miguel de Tucuman-4000

anainesfc@yahoo.com.ar



Maria Laura Garcia

University of La Plata
Facultad de Ciencias Exactas
La Plata-1900

garcia_m@biol.unlp.edu.ar

Maria Florencia Palacios
Av Late de Luna 3275
Tucuman-4000

flopi_swimmer@hotmail.com

Maria Ines Plata
INTA EEA
Concordia, ER-3200

miplata@correo.inta.gov.ar

Jacqueline Ramallo

San Miguel

Lavalle 4001 SA San Miguel
Tucuman-4000

jramallo@sa-sanmiguel.com

Beatriz Stein
Chile 643
Tucuman-4000

bstein@sinectis.com.ar



Australia

Patricia Broadbent Barkley
PO Box 46
Mulgoa-2745

pat.barkley@bigpond.com

Grant Chambers

NSW DPI

Elizabeth MacArthur Agricultural Institute
Camden NSW 2570

grant.chambers@dpi.nsw.gov.au

Richard Davis

NAQS -Northern Australia Quarantine Strategy
AQIS -Australian Quarantine and Inspection Service
Cairns International Airport, QLD 4870

Cairns QLD-

richard.davis@aqis.gov.au

Malcolm Smith
DPI, Australia
Bundaberg, Queensland-4670

malcolm.smith@deedi.gld.gov.au



Belize

Caroline Herron
University of Belize, Faculty of Science & Technology
Belmopan

norreh@me.com, norrehc@gmail.com, cherron@ub.edu.bz

Citrus Research & Education Institute
Dangriga Town, Stann Creek Valley

crei@belizecitrus.org

Brazil

Nelson Arno Wulff
Fundecitrus
Araraquara, Sao Paulo 14807 -040

nelsonwulff@fundecitrus.com.br

Juliano Ayres
Fundecitrus
Araraquara, Sao Paulo 14807 - 040

ayres@fundecitrus.com.br



Franklin Behlau
Fundecitrus

Araraquara, Sao Paulo 14807-040

Jose Belasque Junior
Fundecitrus
Araraquara, Sao Paulo 14807 - 040

belasque@fundecitrus.com.br

Renato Beozzo Bassanezi
Fundecitrus
Araraquara, Sao Paulo 14807 - 040

rbbassanezi@fundecitrus.com.br

Newton Cavalcanti de Noronha Junior
Fundecitrus

Araraquara, Sao Paulo 14807 - 040
Sao Paulo

newton@fundecitrus.com.br

Eduardo Stuchi
Estacao Experimental
Bebedouro, Sao Paulo

stuchi@estacaoexperimental.com.br



Helvecio Della Coletta Filho
Centro de Citricultura Silvio Moreria
Cordeiropolis, Sao Paulo 23490-970

helvecio@centrodecitricultura.br

Juliana Freitas - Astua
Embrapa / Centro Apta Citros Sylvio Moreira
Cordeiropolis, Sao Paulo 13490-970

jfastua@centrodecitricultura.br

Andreia Henrique
Fundecitrus
Araraquara, Sao Paulo 14807 - 040

andreia@fundecitrus.com.br

Geraldo Jose Da Silva Junior
Fundecitrus
Araraquara, Sao Paulo 14807 - 040

geraldo@fundecitrus.com.br



Marcos Antonio Machado
Centro de Citricultura Silvio Moreira
Cordeiropolis, Sao Paulo

marcos@centrodecitricultura.br

Gerd Walter Mueller
Rua Firmino Costa No 250
Campinas, Sao Paulo-13076-625

gerdwalter.muller@gmail.com

Marcelo Pedreira de Miranda
Fundecitrus
Araraquara, Sao Paulo 14807 - 040

mpmiranda@fundecitrus.com.br

Lopes, Silvio, Aparecido
Fundecitrus
Araraquara, Sao Paulo 14807-040

slopes@fundecitrus.com.br

Diva Do Carmo Teixeira
Fundecitrus
Araraquara, Sao Paulo 14807-040

diva@fundecitrus.com.br



Ronaldo P Zaccaro
Bonfin Paulista,
Sao Paulo 14.110-970

rzaccaro@fcav.unesp.br

Chile

Ximena Besoain

Univeridad Catolica de Valparaiso
Facultad de Agronomia

Con-Con

xbesoain@ucv.cl

China

Ziniu Deng

National Center for Citrus Improvement, Hunan Agricultural University
Furong Qu

Changsha, Hunan-410128

deng7009@163.com



Zhong-An Li
Citrus Research Institute, Chinese Academy of Agricultural Sciences
Beibei, Chongqing-400712

zhongan369@yahoo.com.cn

Qing Ling
Department of Plant Pathology, College of Plant Protection Southwest University
Beibei, Chonging 400716, P.R.C.

gling@swu.edu.cn

Jinxiang Liu
Citrus Research Institute, Chinese Academy of Agricultural Sciences
Beibei, Chongqing-400712

ljinxiang@126.com

Kehong Liu
Citrus Research Institute, Chinese Academy of Agricultural Sciences
Beibei, Chongqing-400712

Ikh1978@sina.com

Kezhi Tang
Citrus Research Institute, CAAS
Chongging - Beibei-400712

tangkez@163.com



Xuefeng Wang
Citrus Research Institute, Chinese Academy of Agricultural Sciences
Beibei, Chongqing-400712

xfwang1979412 @sina.com

Peng Wei
No.17 Yihuanlu west No.2
Chengdu-610072

pengwei6@mail.sc.cninfo.net

Fangyun Yang
Citrus Research Institute, Chinese Academy of Agricultural Sciences
Beibei, Chongqing-400712

yfangyun@163.com

Long Yi

College of Plant Protection,
Southwest Universtiy
Chonggqing, P.R.C.

yilongswu@163.com



Xueyuan Zhao
Citrus Research Institute CAAS
Beibei, Chongqing-400712

zhaoxueyuan2004@sina.com.cn

Song Zhen
Citrus Research Institute, Chinese Academy of Agricultural Sciences
Beibei, Chongqing-400712

songzhen168@163.com

Changyong Zhou
Citrus Research Institute, CAAS
Beibei, Chongqing-400712

zhoucy@swu.edu.cn

Yan Zhou
Citrus Research Institute CAAS
Beibei, Chonqing-400712

zybookl@163.com

Colombia

Maria Monica Guzman-Barney



Universidad Nacional de Colombia, Instituto de Biotechnologia
Bogota

mmguzmanb@unal.edu.co, mmguzmanb@yahoo.com

Costa Rica

William Villalobos
Universidad de Costa Rica
San José-11501-2060

williamvillalobosm@gmail.com

Croatia (Hrvatska)

Silvija Cerni

University of Zagreb, Faculty of Science/Biology
Dept of Microbiology

Zagreb-HR-1000

scerni@botanic.hr

Dijana Skoric

Faculty of Science, Department of Biology
University of Zagreb

Zagreb-HR-1000

dijana.skoric@biol.pmf.hr



Cuba

Lochy Batista
Ave. 7MA #3005 CP 11300
La Habana

lochy@infomed.sld.cu

Cyrelys Collazo Cordero
Insituto de Investigaciones de Fruticultura Tropical
La Habana 11300

cyrelyscollazo@iift.cu

Jorge Cueto
Insituto de Investigaciones de Fruticultura Tropical
La Habana 11300

direccion@iift.cu

Raixa Llauger
Insituto de Investigaciones de Fruticultura Tropical
La Habana 11300

direccion@iift.cu



Maria Juana Perez
Insituto de Investigaciones de Fruticultura Tropical
La Habana

juanaperez@iift.cu

Pedro Luis Ramos
Insituto de Investigaciones de Fruticultura Tropical
La Habana 11300

pedroramos@iift.cu

Dominican Republic

Luis A Matos
Rafael Augusto Sanchez
Santo Domingo

Imatos@idiaf.org.do

France

Bernard Aubert



28 Residencia Augusta 101 allie de Port Pondut
La Grande Molte-34280

aubert18.bernard@wanodoo.fr

Josy Bové
18 Chemin Feyteau
La Brede-33650

joseph.bove@wanadoo.fr

Colette Bove-Dumeau
18 Chemin Feyteau
La Brede-33650

colette.bovedumeau@wanadoo.fr

Jean - Lue Danet
IBVM UMR GDPP INRA
Villenave-33883

danet@bordeaux.inra.fr

Sandrine Eveillard
UMR GDPP, INRA et Universite Bordeaux 2
Villenave - 33883

Sandrine.Eveillard@bordeaux.inra.fr



Colette Saillard
IBVM UMR GDPP INRA
Vilenave- 33883

saillard@bordeaux.inra.fr

Greece

Dimitrios Dimou
Mesologiou 21,
21100 Nafplion

geoparg@otenet.gr

India

Y. S. Ahlawat

Advanced Center for Plant Virology, Division of Plant Pathology,
Indian Agricultural Research Institute

New Delhi-110012

yahlawat@yahoo.com



Iran

Izadpanah Keramat

Shiraz University, Iran

College of Agriculture, Shiraz University
Shiraz

n/a

Israel

Moshe Bar Joseph
S Tolkowsky Lab, Volcani Center
Bet Dagan-50250

mbjoseph@volcani.agri.gov.il

Italy

Antonino Catara
Z| Blocco Palmal |, Str le Lancia 57
Catania-95121

antoninocatara@virgilio.it



Anna Maria D Onghia
Istituto Agronomico Mediterraneo di BAir - CIHEAM
Valenzano, Bari-70010

donghia@iamb.it

Mario Davino

Dipartimento di Science E Tecnologie Fitosanitarie
Universita di Catania

95123 Catania

mdavino@unict.it

Khaled Djelouah
Istituto Agronomico Mediterraneo di Bari - CITHEAM
Valenzano, Bari-70010

djelouah@iamb.it

Rosa La Rosa

Department of Phytosanitary Sciences and Technologies (Distef)
Faculty of Agriculture

University of Catania

95123 Catania

larosar@unict.it



Graza Licciardello
University of Catania
95121 Catania

glicciardello@pstsicilia.org

Serena Rizza
University of Catania - Distef
95123 Catania

srizza@unict.it

Matilde Tessitori
Dept of Plant Pathology, University of Catania
95123 Catania

mtessitori@unict.it

Salvatore Walter Davino

Universita degli Studi di Palermo

Dipartimento Senfimizo - Sez. Patologia Vegetale
Palermo-90128

davino@unipa.it



Japan

Tsunekuni Miyakawa
6-9-14 Mizuki, Dazaifu FUKUKA 818-0131

tmykw1018@pop21.odn.ne.jp

Lebanon

Khaled Makkouk
CNRS
Beirut, Lebanon

Khaled.makkouk@cnrs.edu.lb

Mexico

Ramiro Gonzalez Garza
Agustine Melgar 2317 Col. Reforma
Monterrey N.I.

biocienciaO1@prodigy.net.mx



Mario A Rocha-Pena
Recife 3406 Villa Sol
Monterrey, Nuevo Leon-64949

mario.rochape@uanl.edu.mx, marochap@gmail.com

Jose Joaquin Velazquez-Monreal
INIFAP Colima
Colima-28978

velazquez.joaquin@inifap.gob.mx

Morocco

Mustapha Zemzami
Direction des Domaines Agriccoles UCP - Domaine Maamora
Rabat 10 000

mzemzami@menara.ma

Nepal

Chiranjivi Regmi
Royal Nepal academy of Science and Technology
Khumaltar, Lalitpur

ronast@mos.com.np



Peru

Klaus Bederski
Topara Fruit Tree Nursery
Lima

klaus@toparaorganico.com

Philippines

Echevarria-Aguja Socorro

De La Salle University-Manila
Science Edu Department
Manila-1004

echevaguj@yahoo.com

Portugal

Filomena Maria Fonseca Coelito Guerra Da
University of Algarve F.C.M.A. Campus de Gambelas
8005 - 139 Faro

ffonseca@ualg.pt



Gustavo Nolasco
Universidad do Algarue
Campus de Gambelas
8005-139 Farn

gnolasco@ualg.pt

South Africa

Glynnis Cook
Citrus Research International
Nelspruit-1200

glynnis@cri.co.za

Lise Korsten

Univ. of Pretoria

Dept. of Microbiology and Plant Pathology
Pretoria-2

lise.korsten@up.ac.za



Gerhard Pietersen
Dept. of Miccrobiology & Plant Pathology, University of Pretoria
Pretoria-2

gerhard.pietersen@up.ac.za

L. Von Broembsen
20 Stuartfield Ave. Kenilworth
7800 Capetown

louisvonb@mweb.co.za

S. P. Van Vuuren
Citrus Research International
Nelspriut 1200

faniev@cri.co.za

Spain

Mariano Cambra
IVIA

46113 Moncada
Valencia

mcambra@ivia.es



Nuria Duran-Vila
IVIA

46113 Moncada
Valencia

duran_nur@ivia.gva.es

Ricardo Flores-Pedauye

Instituto de Biologia Molecular & Celular de Plantas (UPV-CSIC) Campus
Universidad Politencia

Valencia-46022

rflores@ibmcp.upv.es

Jose Guerri
IVIA
Moncada, Valencia-46113

jguerri@ivia.es

Pedro Moreno
Instituto Valenciano de Investigaciones Agrarias
Moncada, Valencia-46113

pmoreno@ivia.es



Louis Navarro
Centro de Proteccion Vegetal y Biotecnologia, IVIA
Moncada, Valencia 46113

Inavarro@ivia.es

Leandor Pefia-Garcia
IVIA
Moncada, Valencia 46113

Ipenya@ivia.es

Maria Carmen Vives-Garcia
IVIA
Moncada, Valencia 46113

cvives@ivia.es

Suriname

Ferdinand E Dr Klas
#27 Sunparklaan P.O. Box 12292
Paramaribo

fklas@yahoo.com

Trinidad and Tobago



Nadeer Baksh
20 Sumariaa West Charlieville
Chaguanas

zydipha@tstt.net.tt

Turkey

Orhan Bozan

University of Cukurova
Faculty of Agriculture.
Dept. of Plant Protection
Adana-1330

gborhan@hotmail.com

Elen Ince

Kurtulus Mah 9 sk

Atakan Apt. B Blok Kat 6 Daire 12 01130
Seyhan, Adana

elenince@hotmail.com



Muharrem A Kamberoglu
University of Cukurova
Faculty of Agriculture
Dept. of Plant Protection
Adana-1330

makamber@cu.edu.tr

Mukaddes Kayim

University of Cukurova, Faculty of Agriculture
Dept. of Plant Protection

Saricam, Balcali

Adana-1330

mkayim@cu.edu.tr

Nuket Onelge

University of Cukurova

Faculty of Agriculture Dept. of Plant Protection
Adana-1330

nuketon@cu.edu.tr

Serdar Satar

University of Cukurova, Dept of Plant Protection
01330 Balcali

Adana-1330

hserhat@cu.edu.tr



Melike Yurtmen
Plant Protection Research Institute
Adana

myurtmen@hotmail.com

United States

Tipapat Attathom
DSB, College of Dentistry-Operative Dept., Univ. of lowa
lowa City, IA 52246

tipapat-attathom@uiowa.edu

Polly Ballance
USDA ARS NCGR
Riverside, CA 92507

Polly.Ballance@ARS.USDA.gov

Lawrence G Brown
APHIS-PPQ-CPHST
Raleigh,NC 27603

Igbrown51@gmail.com



John DaGraca
Texa A&M Kingsville Citrus Center
Weslaco, TX 78596

John.daGraca@tamuk.edu

William O Dawson
Univ. Florida, CREC
Lake Alfred, FL 33850

wodtmv@ufl.edu

Megan Dewdney
University of Florida, CREC
Lake Alfred, FL 33850

mmdewdney@ufl.edu

Akif Eskalen
UCR
Riverside, CA 92521

akif.eskalen@ucr.edu



Marta Francis
University of Florida
Lake Alfred, FL 33850-2299

mifrancisO6@yahoo.com

Stephen Garnsey
40635 De Luz Road
Fallbrook, CA 92028

steve.garnsey@gmail.com

Tim Gottwald
USDA-ARS US Horticultural Research Laboratory
Fort Pierce,FL 34945

tim.gottwald@ars.usda.gov

Susan Halbert
FDACS, DPI
Gainesville,FL 32614-7100

susan.halbert@freshfromflorida.com

John Hartung
USDA ARS MPPC
Beltsville, MD 20705

john.hartung@ars.usda.gov



Charla Hollingsworth
USDA-APHIS-PPQ
Raleigh,NC 27606-2194

charla.hollingsworth@aphis.usda.gov

Nate Jameson

480 CR 416 S
Lake Panasoffkee, FL 33538

nate.briteleaf@embargmail.com

Lawrence John Marais
2037 E. Monte Vista Ct.
Visalia, CA 95292

Imarais@montereyagresources.com

Michael Kesinger
Bureau of Budwood Registration
Winter Haven, FL 33881

Michael.Kesinger@freshfromflorida.com



Robert R Krueger
USDA - ARS - NCGRCD
Riverside, CA 92507

rkrueger@ucr.edu

Madhurababu Kunta
TAMUK Citrus Center
Weslaco,TX 78596

madhurababu@tamu.edu

Richard Lee
USDA - ARS - NCGRCD
Riverside,CA 92507

Richard.Lee@ARS.USDA.GOV

Magally Luque-Williams

CDFA

Pest Detection/Emergency Projects
Riverside,CA 92506

mlwilliams@cdfa.ca.gov



Francisco M Ochoa Corona
Oklahoma State University
Stillwater, OK 74078-3003

francisco.ochoa_corona@okstate.edu

Michael Melzer
3190 Maile Way St. John 310
Honolulu,HI 96822

melzer@hawaii.edu

Erik T Mirkov
Texas A&M Agrilife Research
Weslaco, TX 78596

e-mirkov@tamu.edu

Tom Mulholland
Mulholland Citrus
Orange Cove, CA 93646

tom@delite.com

Neil O’Connell
UC Extension
Tulare,CA 93274-9537

nvoconnell@ucdavis.edu



Marylou Polek
Citrus Research Board
Visalia,CA 93291

marylou@citrusresearch.org

Chester N Roistacher
880 Navajo Dr
Riverside,CA 92507

chetroist@charter.net

Peggy Sieburth
Bureau of Budwood Registration
Winter Haven,FL 33881

Peggy.Sieburth@freshfromflorida.com

Mani Skaria
Texas A&M University Kingsville
Weslaco,TX 78596

mskaria@ag.tamu.edu



Chester Sutula
Agdia, Inc.
Elkhart,IN 46514

LLAMB@agdia.com

L.W. (Pete) Timmer
University of Florida, CREC
Lake Alfred,FL 33850

Iwtimmer@ufl.edu

Georgios Vidalakis
Dept. Plant Pathology, Univ.of California
Riverside,CA 92521

vidalg@ucr.edu

Timothy Williams
Dept. of Botany & Plant Science, Univ. of California
Riverside,CA 92521

timothy.williams@ucr.edu

Lisa Williams

Florida Dept. of Agriculture & Consumer Services
Division of Plant Inudstry

Gainesville,FL 32608

Lisa.Williams@freshfromflorida.com



Glenn C Wright
Unviversity of Arizona, Yuma Agriculture Center
Yuma,AR 85364

gwright@ag.arizona.edu

Raymond Yokomi
USDA ARS
Parlier,CA 93648-9757

ray.yokomi@ars.usda.gov

Bob Zuckerman
B&Z Nursery
Vista,CA 92085-0999

bznursery@mac.com

Uruguay

Fernando Rivas
INIA
Salto

cfrivas@inia.org.uy



